KO BAK PHENG

c/o Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate

#01-76

Singapore 575642

Date: 19-04-2011

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT. 78 SHENTON WAY #109-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORF OTGIZO

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTO	DR VEHICLES SLD 504 A	and	SJ78338-A	
ALONG CAIRNHILL RD ?	Was original RD	ON	04-04-2021	
/ We the owner of Vehicle No	SLD SOLA	which w	as involved in the above	v.e

I/We, the owner of Vehicle No. 2UD 30VH which was involved in the above accident.

My / Our vehicle sustained damages as a result of the above said accident and I / we are now claiming against you for the followings:-

- 1. Costs of repair \$5992.00
- 2. Loss-of-Use/Rental fees 9 Days # 900.00
- 3. Police / GIA report / LTA fees & 200
- 4. Surveyor report fees
- 5. Others

Total: \$ 6894.00

Please advise whether you are now prepare to settle my claims as outlined above.

I / We hereby authorise my / our repairers, M/s Alan's United Auto Pte. Ltd. and/or their representatives to negotiate/compromise settlement of my / our above claim on my / our behalf. If there is a settlement I / we further authorise you to pay whatever settlement sum to my / our repairers being the outstanding repair bill and incidentals due to them.

Your kind attention and prompt settlement is much appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 5D4 A AND SJ78338 A
ALONG CHIRNHILL RD TWOS ORWHARD ROAD
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 5D4 A AND SJ78338 A ALONG CHIRNHILL RD TWOS ORWHORD ROAD ON 04-04-201
BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY, I / We, KO BAK PHENG NRIC NO. SISO8844 C The owner of Vehicle No. SLD 5049
Hereby irrevocably appoint Messrs Alan's United Auto Pte. Ltd. at Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate
Sector C, #01-76, Singapore 575642, and/or their representative to process the Third Party claim on my/our
behalf and to do all and/or any of the followings:-
1. To submit, negotiate/compromise and to resolve settlements of my/our above mentioned claim.
2. To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim(s) for the loss and damage, such payment to
be made by way of Cheque in favor of Alan's United Auto Pte. Ltd.
3. For any of the purpose aforesaid, to execute, sign and deliver all documents whatsoever as they deem
necessary for the purpose of settling my/our said claim.
I/We hereby declare that all the processing and documents done by virtue of this letter of authority on my/our
behalf by my/our repairers or any person authorized by them shall be as good valid and effectual to all intends
and purposes whatsoever as if the same had been done or executed by me/us in person.
I / We further confirm that the acceptance by Messrs Alan's United Auto Pte. Ltd. of the settlement amount
constitute the full discharge of my/our claim(s) in respect of the above accident.
Signed on the (day) (day) (wonth) \(\frac{\partial v\lambda}{\partial \text{(month)}} \) (year)

Acknowledged by Owner (company stamp if applicable)

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\$4,793.60 (Repair Cost), \$\$ 720.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), \$\$2.00 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. \$\$LD 504A that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 04/04/2021 (date) along Cairnhill Road (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\text{SJT 8338A}.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>08/04/2021</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **KO BAK PHENG** the third party claimant") of vehicle no. **SLD 504A** make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>SLD 504A</u> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 36th (day) of Jun (month) 20 1 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642.

Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550

Company Reg. No.: 201113667N

GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

No.: 16105

Vehicle Insured : SJT8338A Accident Date : 04-Apr-2021

Date: 16-Apr-2021

Our Ref : 021051 (AIG) / CHAN

PAGE: 1

KO BAK PHENG BLK 926 YISHUN CENTRAL 1 #03-177 Singapore 760926

FINAL REPAIR COST FOR TOYOTA PRIUS C SLD504A

To supply spare parts

To dismantle and lower front undercarriage

To check and adjust wheel alignment

To putty and spray replaced parts

To remove, cut-out damaged parts, panel beating, welding, align, refix and to renew above parts

To remove roof lining, front and rear seats, trim board and carpet

5,600.00

Add 7% GST :

392.00

Total:

S\$ 5,992.00

Singapore Dollars Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Two Only

CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL REGN. NO.: 53090791K

900.00

BLK 7, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C, #01-76, SINGAPORE 575642. TEL: 6453 4680

CUSTOMER

KO BAK PHENG C/O ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE LTD

BLK 7 SIN MING IND. ESTATE SECTOR C, #01-76 SINGAPORE 575642.

MR. ALAN KHONG

INVOICE NO: **C21160**

DATE

: 14.04.2021

TERM

: CASH

TOTAL:

RENTAL FEES FOR:-

s/n	rental veh no.	vha no.	reference	no. of day/s	u	nit pr\$		amount
1	SJU 3449R	8994	SLD 504A	9	\$	100.00	\$	900.00
		***	******	***				
		.					-	
	_ = =	-						
								1 1
		9						

PLEASE LET US HAVE YOUR CHEQUE MADE IN FAVOR

OF CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL

YOUR EARLY REMITTANCE IS MUCH APPRECIATED.

CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL

HIN HUI CAR RENTAL

BLK 7, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C. #01-76,

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT SINGAPORE 575642. TEL: 6453 4680 NO. 8991 REGN. NO.: 53090791K

LIDED'S DADTICH AD	one to the relies. Standard pullets of mainteness the capts of after colors the Center's office. The little is bound by	ST YESPIEL SERVE AND ASSESSED TO SERVE ASSESSED TO	7004	erious files		
HIRER'S PARTICULAR	Vehicle No: SJU3449R	Mileage Out:	6484	lospres ("eloin nette notoem		
Hirer: Ko Bak Pheny	Make & Model: Toyota Affis Group:					
NRIC / Passport No: 61508844C Date of Birth: 28/01/1461	OUT : Date 05/04/2021	TOOK IN GARBS GAME APT IS	5-000M			
Address: APT BIK 926 YIShon Central 1	Replace Veh No:	Ref to vote speed aft recipion for solution of the contract of				
#03-177 5-760926	OUT : Date OUT : Time					
Driving Licence No: 51508844C Pass Date: 12 02 1474	I skupe a snew of proeignor registry and proeignor	M/062micsolon	incedition to annihilate a	The Owner		
Contact Number: 07653[147	CHARGES	Tar voesor yn en digellon seesny ine Vehicle not eks seesny ine Vehicle soeder	m to the second of the control of th	t in bandiger		
when of Percept and mental program as investigation of confidences of the Confidence	Daily 9 @\$ 100 - pe	r day	900.	00		
DRIVERS PARTICULARS (if different from Hirer)	Weekly @\$ pe	r week	tension of the first	dings bintil suit d.Cawner des		
Appointed Driver: KO KAI Shong	Monthly @\$ pe	where shall be entered within remonth a special to the geode, a https://example.com/	Alge bende, the C yet to sell all or pe	ant le vigi a sit le vigi		
NRIC / Passport No: 5932389 E Date of Birth: 12 07 1993	Hours @\$ per	r hour	tilit arti yö sistevacı.	Sinore book a		
Address: Apt BIK 926 YIShon Central 1	Others	olea orti tyt sela una asale 1647631455 ke#MATSKoro	cospession of the test of the Country of the test of the Country of the test o	segueda yo		
#03-177 5-760926	icontración PSS respondences de la Respondence contracto de contracto de la Respondence del Respondence de la Respondenc	training the expire of the thre	HIS POLICE OF SHE	ut the Owners		
Driving Licence No: 59323801E Pass Date: 05/06/2018	of the hose bestelling revolution to the property of the hose of t	o notes earn ear or recoept o notes) busines est sot be yet event toe liede reference	ch e m as chaculat sinceby Tho Hirer	roman, lise us y Bia Hass su worofed ag		
Contact Number: 848860S0	something the head sames to excrept the Center of the Cent	entrie of deposit shar be re by the Final under this Agre	on BYANGA (45)	wage PROVI Ness ell such est in tul		
The Household sections of the section of the sectio	In a yd bynavos fon ei alairfo VeriT (8) — tertio bris lio lasa office of the America office between the first live of the life life in the light of the life life life in the light of the life life life in the life life life life life life life lif	SUB-TOTAL \$	900.	00		
New Insurance Policy Terms & Conditions as at 08-12-2010	PETROL LEVEL Out E (1/4) 1/2 3/4	en dan une en sen de la constant	the Hiver	it tuo beiner Walti sati		
1. NOT PERMITTED TO DRIVE - Not Covered Driver Age 22 years old and below	Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 In E 1/4 1/2 3/4	Franklinger offst to a	roedo Bade Una resp Li Sepa Albair Sep U Li Sunni 87 Vernir	/		
Driver above Age 70 years old	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	f will sell thread one units		MARKO 700 2008		
Driver less than 2 years Driving Experience 2. ADDITIONAL EXCESS - \$\$3000.00	TO HOUSE HE SEND THE ME PARTY OF THE ME PARTY OF THE PART	TAL CHARGES \$	900-	00		
Driver Age 23 to 25 years old with 2 years driving experience	art as againet as again and an IMPOR	TANT	see Zone of the city to shall not be over	Stap Restrict		
Driver Age 65 to 70 years old with 2 years driving experience	FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY					
REMARKS	Excess Liability : \$\square\$\$\$2500.00	ally prioring the Covered of the control of the con	tirer shall innmediate all provide the Parties	properly, the hard shall be a considered with the hard shall be a considered with the considered shall be a considered as a considered with the considered as a considered as		
construction of the second section of the sect	Malaysia Excess (With Prior Consent): NOT ALLOWED					
physician telephone is not extragally form to the physician telephone is not extragally first telephone in the source of the sou	Station of the control of the state of the Vehicle of the Central	altification as disa number and all to preside the sound	Contract Contract even	Régin Rain W		
to account of the vertical real control vertical and the control of the vertical control of providing and the control of the vertical real real real real real real real re	titlement state blee hearmood on the first some of the first some					
Isomorphic and the second seco	Hirer's Signature					
enge sejan dan sa sa sacción ser o contra base a como segan anticipa. Conste so estado ables no contra baselo para una esta se esta segan a contra contra contra contra contra contra	sen de description de la company de la compa					
The second of course of the second of the se	Addition Driver's Signature	of pausic store advantage for some for the patients of the pat	The books are the second	Barren Barren		
nave read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement.	and groves not assessored and to affigure sellar and on a common sellar and on a common sellar and the common	or solbulard brothwiners	a inselega at 19 var	Eidw HAC		
nave read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement. If I have pres of or parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above	ented a charge/credit card for payment, I agree to will be considered to have been made on the	that all amounts payal	ole under this ag	greement		

I have given CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL in connection with this agreement is true

- 1. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER, AND ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS
- 2. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND/OR PAI WHERE
- 3. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY, AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY CHIN HUI CAR
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENCED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN TIME IN	MILEAGE	Set of the property of the control o
14/04/21 9 am	187056	SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER

INSURER ENQUIRY Find insurer

Vehicle reg. no.

SJT8338A

Date of Accident

04/04/2021



Reset

% RESULT & RECEIPT

TP Insurer Enquiry Requested ByKHONG SHI JIE (ALAN'S UNITE...

Payment details

Request Amount: \$\$1.87 GST Amount: \$\$0.13

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): \$\$2

General Insurance Association

Records Management Centre GST Registration No: M400017735

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)
Sent: Tuesday, 13 April 2021 2:26 PM

To: Mary@wahsinauto.com

Subject: <STANDARD NOTIFICATION LETTER> OUR REF: CC4/AIG21004483/gs3 ***

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJT 8338A & SLD 504A ON 04/04/2021 ***

Our Ref: CC4/AIG21004483/gs3

13 APRIL 2021

Chan Mary

DRIVER: Chelsea Leong

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJT 8338A & SLD 504A ON 04/04/2021

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor Insurer (AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SLD 504A.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

ACCIDENT VIDEO FOOTAGE

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further gueries.

c.c AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com | fax; 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 \mid S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SLD504A (2528094434SG) [SJT8338A] **KO BAK PHENG** Apr 4 2021 4:00PM [Chan Mary] Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 23/06/2021 11:00 AM. From

То LKK HQ

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$6894.00) - SLD504A - Claim Handler: Goh, Jeremy-CX Subject

Approved:6894.00:mandate approved. settle at best. ensure documents in order,